
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF POWER 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.85 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.07.2017 

IMPACT OF SURPLUS POWER ON BIO-MASS PLANTS IN ANDHRA 

PRADESH 

 

85. DR. K.V.P. RAMACHANDRA RAO: 

 

 Will the Minister of POWER 

be pleased to state: 

(a)  whether it is a fact that several biomass plants were on the verge of closure due 

to availability of surplus power in Andhra Pradesh as it had stopped supply to 

Telangana; 

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof; and 

 

(c)  the details of the installed capacity of power generation and demand in Andhra 

Pradesh and Telangana during the last three years? 

 

A N S W E R 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,  

COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES 

 

( SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL ) 

  

(a) & (b) : No, Sir. 

 

(c) :  The details of the installed capacity of power generation and demand in 

Andhra Pradesh and Telangana during the last three years is given at Annex. 

 

************* 

  



 

 

ANNEX 

 

ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 85 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON 

17.07.2017.  

*********** 
 

The installed capacity of power generation in Andhra Pradesh and Telangana as on 

30.06.2017 

                                                       (All figure in MW) 

State Conventional RES* Total  

Andhra Pradesh 15658.67 6164.42 21823.09 

Telangana 10280.61 1545.88 11826.49 

 

* Installed capacity in respect of RES (MNRE) as on 31.03.2017 

 

Demand of electricity in Andhra Pradesh and Telangana during the last three years: 

(in MW) 

 

************ 

State 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 April  to June, 

2017 

(provisional) 

Andhra Pradesh 7144 7400 7969 8024 

Telangana 7884 6854 9187 7240 


